TAC	CTICAL RE	SPONSE	REPO	ORT/Ch	icago F	olic	<u>e De</u>	partmer	าt ™	R REPORT NO.	2024-02639			
	DATE OF INCIDENT	TIME		OF OCCURREN				LOCATION COI	_	EAT/OCCUR.		RDED INCIDENT		
	27-MAY-2024	2310	330 S CI	CERO AVE CHIC	AGO, IL 60644			304	1	■ BWC IN-CAR VIDEO 1533 OTHER VIDEO				
	BUSINESS NAME		DNA E	ACT AREA WITH	IN LOCATION (E		ASSIGNMENT TYPE							
L N											OTHER	ALL FOR SERVICE		
INCIDENT	EVENT NO.	RD N	IO.		IUCR CODE	IR NO.				CB NO.		ALE I ON GENVICE		
N	2414815372	.IH28	31427		0420	150306	6							
	LIGHTING DUSK	WEATHER	RAIN	PATROL TYPE	? BICYCLE		SQUADRO			BER WAS?	ASSIST UNITS	INCIDENT		
	DAYLIGHT DAWN DARKNESS ARTIF		SNOW/ICE	POLICE CA	AR MOTORCY		VAN/BUS OTHER:	PLATOON		ALONE WITH PARTNER	ON SCENE?	INDOOR OUTDOOR		
	RANK LAST NAME	020001		FIRST NAME			EMPLOYE	E NO.	VATCH	SEX RACE		HT. WT.		
VEI SER	9161 WILLIS			DARRELL					4	∑ M 1	26	600 235		
INVOLVED MEMBER	DATE OF APPT. UNIT 8	BEAT OF ASSIGN.	DUTY STATUS	IN UNIFORM?	TYPE OF MEMB	ER INJUI	RY Min	or Contusion/Lacer	ation	Laceration Re	quiring Sutures			
ŽΣ	16-JUN-2021 214	4465E	X ON ☐ OFF	YES NO	None / None Minor Swelli			nplaint of Substantia nificant Contusion				☐ Fatal Other (Explain)		
	LAST NAME		FIRS	ST NAME			M.I.		ACE	D.O.B.		HT. WT.		
DNA	WATSON		TR	ACEY				I M □ F B	BLACK		-1991	511 235		
μē	ADDRESS	TELEPI	HONE NO.	CONDITION				the Member's Force		Under Influence		Disability (Describe)		
JEC	2942 W LAKE ST CHICAG	O. IL 60612			ntly Normal				Illness / nal Disor	Other (S	pecify)			
SUB ORI	M F Deformed by Member X Taken to Hospital (Specify) OTHER (Specify) SUBJECT INJURY BY MEMBER'S USE OF FORCE?													
°°E	Refused Medical Aid				NAI HOSPITAL	_						nor Injury UNK ajor Injury XFatal		
	DID NOT FOLLOW		ATTACK WITHO		OWN OBJECT (DE	SCRIBE) W.	AS SUBJECT ARM	IED WITI	H WEAPON?	NO 🗶 YES, I	DESCRIBE BELOW:		
DNA	VERBAL DIRECTION UNABLE TO UNDERS	WEAPON. (S	SPECIFY) ARM/ELBOW ST		J 020201 (22	.00	´ [BLUNT OBJEC (DESCRIBE)	CT	KNIFE/CU INSTRUM	ITTING ☐ S⊦	IOTGUN		
	☐ VERBAL DIRECTION		LEG STRIKE		NENT THREAT O	F BATTE	RY .	_		SEMI-AUT	го 🔲 ЕХ	PLOSIVE DEVICE		
UNK		=	H/TEETH/SPIT	WITH TE	MEMBE	EAPON GUN	PISTOL REVOLVI	ER □ OT	HER (DESCRIBE)					
SN C	(DEAD WEIGHT)	PUSH/S	SHOVE/PULL	WEA	PON SICAL ATTACK W	/ TU \\/E/		VEHICLE	0011	☐ RIFLE				
CTION: apply)	PULLED AWAY	GRAB/I	HOLD/RESTRAI	N ==			- 1-	T WEAPON/OBJE						
AC at ap	FLED													
CT'S ACTIOI all that apply)	IMMINENT THREAT OF BATTERY - NO WEAPON OTHER (DESCRIBE) OTHER (DESCRIBE) WEAPON USE: WEAPON USE: DNA D Used - Attempt to DNA D Used -													
Š Š	DID THE SUBJECT COMM		NO SUE	BJECT ACTIVITY				X DNA	Attacl	 Attempt to Member 	_	d Member's Weapon		
SUBJEC (Check	BATTERY AGAINST THE I		YES C	Drug-Related? YES 💢 NO	Gang-Re		NO	Used of Used	ed - Attacked Member Member at Gunpoint Member Shot/Shot At					
0, 0	TYPE OF ACTIVITY	_												
		☐ Disturbance - D☐ Investigatory St	· · · · · · =	Person with a Gur Mental Health Rela	· — ^c	tion/Civil	e - Riot/Mob Disorder	Disturbance Other - Des		Narrative P		Guarding Arrestee g Subject		
	REASON FOR RESPONSE	? X Defense	of Member of F	ublic	Fleeing Subject	t :t	☐ Oth	ner (Describe)		Ordered b	y Supervisor			
	□ Defense of Self□ Defense of Department		ne Resistance o		Subject Armed Unintentional	with Wea	pon			Name		Star No.		
□ DNA		FORCE MITI		•	Offinteritional				CON	TROL TACTI	cs			
	MEMBER V ZOI		<u> </u>	ACTICAL	7 NONE	-	T ESCOR	RT HOLDS		ROL INSTRUMEN		OCUFFS/PHYSICAL		
ш	MEMBER ZOI SAF PRESENCE SAF VERBAL DIRECTION/	ETY AVOID A	ATTACK — F	OSITIONING	NONE OTHER	li	WRIST		!	SURE SENSITIVE		RAINTS		
NS (v	VERBAL DIRECTION/ CONTROL TECHNIQL	JES UNITS		ADDITIONAL LUNIT MEMBERS			ARMBA	AR	OTHE	R				
EMBER 'S RESPONSI (Check all that apply)	RESPONSE W	THOUT WEAPO	ONS				RESPON	ISE WITH WE		~~_				
RE that	OPEN HAND STRIKE	■ ∏ KICKS		OC/CHEMICA	L WEAPON	TASE	R			AL SHOTGUN BELOW)	REVOLVE	R SEMI-AUTO PISTOL		
R 'S	TAKE DOWN	PUSH/PH		OC/CHEMICA W/ AUTHORIZ		CANIN	NE		ED IMDA	ACT MUNITIONS	RIFLE	SHOTGUN		
IBE heck	ELBOW STRIKE	REDIRECT OTHER		LRAD W/ AUTHORIZATI	ON*	BATO BATO	N/EXPANDA N		SCRIBE I		OTHER			
MEMBER (Check a	CLOSED HAND STRIKE/ PUNCH	_	*A	UTHORIZED BY				RANK		STAR NO.		UNIT NO.		
_	KNEE STRIKE		,	OTTIONIZED DT	(1 0 1012)									
	WAS ANY REPORTABLE F										INVOLVED NO	IN A PURSUIT?		
	NO YES IF	YES, DESCRIBE SUE	BJECT'S ACTION			_					☐ VEHI			
	WEAPON TYPE: CHEMICAL WEAPON	SEMI-AUTO PIST REVOLVER	FOL SHOT		OF DISCHARGE THE WEAPON.	S WEAP	ON SERIAL	. NO.		WEAPON CERT	. NO.			
DNA	TASER	RIFLE		10										
	DID THIS WEAPON CONTE SUBJECT INJURY?	_ ା≂		SE RESULT IN A S S-SUBJECT	SELF-INFLICTED	INJURY?	WAS SUI	BJECT VEHICLE U IO DYES - AG			ES AGAINST	OTHER PERSON		
Щ		J ONK —				T(0) OTD								
SO N	WAS DISCHARGE ONLY TO DESTROY/DETER AN ANIM	MAL? DURING A NO	N-CRIMINAL IN	CIDENT?	X SUBJECT		☐ DEPAR		ANIMAL	☐ NO	NE 🔲	AT APPLY): OTHER OBJECT		
PON	YES X NO	ARTRIDGE ID NO.(S)			OTHER PER			MEMBER ☐ VEHICLE ☐ UNKNOWN DITIONAL ENERGY CYCLES CONTACT STUN SPARK DISP						
WEAPON	TASER USE ONLY	איז ועוםפב ום NO.(S)	. NOI LINIT INVE		1 🔲 2 🔲 DN	` 	TRIGGER	DNA 🔲 1 🔲 2 🔲 (2 DNA	1 🗆 2 🔲 DNA		
>		ED EIDST SUOTS	 		OTHER					□OTHE		OTHER DID MEMBER FIRE		
	DISCHARGE MEME		pecify) MEI	TAL NO. OF SHO MBER	DURING INC	DENT?		KE/ MANUFACTUR	KEK	MODEL		AT A VEHICLE?		
	ONLY OFFE	NDER	FIR	ED ₁₀	YE:	S X N	O GL	OCK GMBH		17		X NO TYES		

NOTIFICATIONS AND NARRATIVE																
NOTIFIC	ATIONS (AL	L INCIDENTS	S): X IMMEDIA	TE SUPERVISC	R X DI	STRICT OF OCC	CURREN	NCE N	OTIFICATIONS (W	EAPONS DIS	CHARGE AND D	EADLY FOR	RCE): X OEMC	X CPIC		
VIEWE	D BEFORE	COMPLET	TING REPORT:	BWC		N-CAR VIDEO		OTHER	X NONE							
USED, MEMBI	AND (3) TI ER WILL N	HE INVOLV	'ED MEMBER'S L ETE THE NAR	RÈSPONSE,	INCLUE	DING FORCE I	MITÍĠÁ	TION EF	FORTS AND SF	PECIFIC TY	PES AND AMO	UNT OF F	NECESSITATING T ORCE USED. THE ANY USE OF FOR	INVOLVED		
REPOR	TING MEN	IBER (Print	Name)		—————————————————————————————————————	RANK/TITLE C	ODE IS	STAR/FM	PLOYEE NO	SIGNATUR	?F					
	S, DARREL	•	rvaine)			11		13798	I LOTEL NO.	CICITATION	(L					
	,					REVIE	WING	G SUPE	RVISOR							
		_	Minor Contusion			Contusion			-Threatening	INJURY LOC		Head/	Neck X Other (Des	cribe)		
None	e / None Appa or Swelling		Minor Laceration/Al Complaint of Subst			Requiring Suture actured Bone(s)	es 🔲 Gi Fa		Other (Explain)		Left Right Left Right	Torso	LEFT SHOU	LDER AND /		
X	LAST NAM	ИЕ	·			FIRST NAM				M.I.	SEX	RACE	DATE OF BIRTH			
UNK ຜ	1000000								IONIE NIO			☐ OTHER (Specify)				
WITNESSES	ADDRESS							☐ INTERVIEWED ☐ NOT								
NE(CHICAG	STATEME!	NT					REFUSED AVAILABLE								
REVIEV NEGAT	IVE RESUL	TS TO IDE	,	TERVIEW WIT	TNESSE	S, THAT ARE			N, OBSERVATIO CAPTURED IN			TAKEN, IN	NCLUDING EFFOR	TS AND		
SUPE	RVISOR O	N-SCENE R	RESPONSE?	NO [X YES	3 EVIDE	NCE T	ECHNICI	AN? NOT	IFIED	RESPON	DED	DNA			
	HMENTS:		REPORT	ARREST REPO	RT	SUPPLEMENT	TARY R	EPORT	INVENTORY	/ LIOD	REPORT	TASER DO	WNLOAD OT	HER		
X !!	DID NOT U	IPLIED WIT SE REPOR	TH THE DUTIES TABLE FORCE DURING THIS	E OR ORDER					ER OBTAINED I ACCOUNTABIL			LOG I 2024-	NO. OBTAINED.			
XII	IAVE REV	EWED THI	S TACTICAL R	ESPONSE RE	PORT A	AND AFFIRM	THAT	THE REP	ORT IS LEGIBL	E AND CO	IPLETE.					
			IAME (Print)		RANI 	K/TITLE CODE			SIGNATURE				DATE/TIME COMPL			
	INE JR, DA		DED TOD WAS (OMDI ETED DI	7 E TO AN	I IINAVAII ABII I	542		MATED TACTICAL	PESDONS	DEDODT ABBI I	CATION	28-MAY-2024 0608	5		
1. THE 2. A CC A.	ORIGINAL T DPY OF THE THE INVEST	TRR WILL BE PAPER TRR IGATING SUI		O DIRECTOR, A CHMENTS WILL PONSIBLE FOR	ADMINIST BE FOR' THE INVE	RATIVE SUPPO WARDED TO:			BE INCLUDED W							

c. DEPUTY CHIEF, STRATEGIC INITIATIVES DIVISION, TO ENSURE DATA ENTRY AND ATTACHMENT SCANNING INTO THE AUTOMATED TACTICAL RESPONSE REPORT (A-TRR) APPLICATION.

CPD-11.377 (Rev. 9/20)

Page 2

<u>TA</u> C	TICAL	RESPON	SE REPOR	T-INVEST	IGATION/Ch	nicago Po	lice D	<u>epar</u> tmo	ent FRD TRA	CKING NO.	2024-02639
	DATE OF IN	CIDENT	TIME	ADDRESS OF OCC	URRENCE		E/	VENT NO.		RD NO.	
FE	27-MAY-202		2310		E CHICAGO, IL 60644	1		414815372		JH2814	
INCIDENT INFORMATION	RANK 9161	MEMBER LAST NA WILLIS	AME		FIRST NAME	EM	IPLOYEE NO	O. CB NO.		CHAR	GE
ΝĒ	SUBJECT LA	AST NAME		DARREL	L ECT FIRST NAME			M.I.	SEX	I RACE	D.O.B.
=	WATSON			TRAC	CEY				X M □ F	BLK	-1991
			LIE	UTENANT OF	R ABOVE/INCID	ENT COMMA	NDER F	REVIEW			
MIRAN	DA WARNII	NGS GIVEN	YES X NO	DATE/TIME		LO	CATION				
VISUA	INSPECTI	ON CONDUCTE	D YES X NO	DATE/TIME_		_LOCATION_			IN	JURIES O	DBSERVED ES, DESCRIBE IN COMMENTS
LIEUTI (Docum RD # Addr Dist/I Date Invol Invol	ENANT OR A lent any inv JH-281427 less of Use Beat 015/1: / Time: 27 / Yed Member / Yed Member / Yed Beat #	ABOVE/INCIDEN restigatory infor Fevent#: 24 of Force: 330 533 May 24/ 2310 er: Employee in the service of the s	NT COMMANDER: rmation or other of 14815372 S. Cicero Ave	COMMENTS Diservations or act O10 UOD: 214 O18 UOD: 214 OE Ong a police invol	y about the use of fo			the subject's	statement reg	garding the	ED (Specify Reason) use of force.) NAL ATTACHMENTS
CO	MMENTS	CONTINUED	ON ATTACHED A	ADDITIONAL INI	FORMATION FOR	M					
UNITS	ON-SCENE	OF THE INCIDE	ENT: numerous	units on sce	ne						
WAS A	N INVESTI	GATION EXTEN	SION REQUESTED	?	ES, DENIED Y	'ES, APPROVED	BY:			STAF	R NO.:
20 X III	AVE COMP AVE CONC QUIRES A I OLICE ACCO 024-5309 DID NOT US F REPORTA VED MEMB	LUDED THAT TI NOTIFICATION ' DUNTABILITY (C) SE REPORTABLI ABLE FORCE DU	DUTIES OUTLINED HE MEMBER'S USE TO THE CIVILIAN OF COPA). LOG NO. OF EFORCE OR ORD JRING THIS INCIDE ECOMMENDED?	E OF FORCE DFFICE OF STAINED: ER THE USE	BASED ON THE PE INFORMATION TH REVIEWED AND T AVAILABLE AT TH THIS REPORT, TH MEMBER'S USE O RESPONSE APPE	IAT I HAVE HAT WAS E TIME OF IS FFORCE ARS TO BE: REVIEWING SI	NOT IN DIRECT	I COMPLIANO TIVES. DLY FORCE (CE WITH DEPA DR OFFICER-I	ARTMENT I	CY AND DIRECTIVES. POLICY AND DEATH INCIDENT.
	NDIVIDUAL UPERVISOI EVIEW STR	DEBRIEFING W	TH REVII	EW LEGAL/TRAIN SS REDUCTION :		INDIVIDUA SUPERVIS REVIEW S	L DEBRIE OR TREAMING	FING WITH	REVIE	SS REDUC	TRAINING BULLETIN
1		ENT COMMANDER	, ,	I	E CODE STAR NO.	SIGNATURE					COMPLETED y-2024 1331

CPD-11.377- I (Rev. 4/21) Version 1 Page 3

TAC		RESPO						N/C	hicago	Police	_	•	ent FRD TE)24-02639	
z	DATE OF I	INCIDENT	TIME	P	ADDRESS OF OCCURRENCE						EVE	NT NO.		RD	RD NO.		
ĔĘ	27-MAY-2		2310		330 S CI		VE CHICAGO, I			I EN ION ON IS		1815372		_	1281427		
INCIDENT INFORMATION	9161	MEMBER LAS WILLIS	SINAME				R FIRST NAME			EMPLOYE	E NO.	CB NO.		CHARGE			
S E	SUB IECT	LAST NAME				DARRE	SJECT FIRST N	AME				M.I.	SEX	RACE		D.O.B.	
Z	WATSON						ACEY						⊠ M □ F	BLK		-1991	
	Wilcon			L E \ / E L . O	DEDG			SE E	DOE INC	NDENT O	IDDI		<u> </u>	BEIX		1991	
							BLE USE (
		EL 3 REPOR							RMS DISCHA SPITAL ADM				CHOKEHOLI CAUSED DE			LY FORCE, OTHER RSON	
		TACTICAL R RTABLE US													AGE	IN A	
TRR 20	24-02638			2024-02639	9												
		E PRELIMIN IFORMATIC												THIS R	EPOF	RT, THE	
_	MEMBER E ON-DU	ENGAGED TY?	IN LEVEL 3	1		NO] UNI	X YES	COI	MMENTS:								
INVOL	VED A M	ENTAL HEA	ALTH COMP	ONENT?		NO X UN	YES KNOWN	COI	MMENTS:								
MEDICAL AID PROVIDED?					□ NO 🗶 YES CO				COMMENTS:								
CHOKEHOLD USED?					UNKNOWN			COI	MMENTS:								
CARO [*]	TID ARTE	ERY RESTR	AINT USED)?	NO YES CC			COI	MMENTS:								
		N INTENTIC AD OR NEC		N	X	NO] UN	YES KNOWN	COI	MMENTS:								
WARN	ING SHO	T FIRED?			X	_	YES KNOWN	COI	MMENTS:								
		HARGED A		N WHO		NO] UN	YES KNOWN	COI	MMENTS:								
		HARGED S ON OF PRO		FENSE	_	NO] UN	YES KNOWN	COI	MMENTS:								
FIREA	RM DISC	HARGED IN	NTO A CRO	WD?		NO UN	YES KNOWN	COI	MMENTS:								
FIREA BUILD		HARGED A	T OR INTO	A	X	NO] UN	YES KNOWN	COI	MMENTS:								
		CHARGED A		A	_	NO] UN	YES KNOWN	COI	MMENTS:								
	RM DISC R VEHIC	HARGED F	ROM A MO	VING		NO] UN	YES KNOWN	COI	MMENTS:								
ADDIT	IONAL IN	NFORMATIO	ON:					•									
REQUIR	ED NOTIFIC	CATION TO:		NAME:						EMP	LOYEE	/ STAR NO.		DATE	/TIME C	COMPLETED	

DEPUTY CHIEF

DATE/TIME COMPLETED

28-May-2024 1331

49

SIGNATURE

CALDERON, GILBERTO CPD-11.377- I (Rev. 4/21)

NONE

CALDERON, GILBERTO

RANK/TITLE CODE STAR NO.

49

X CPIC

LT OR ABOVE/INCIDENT COMMANDER NAME (Print)

X COPA

CLEARNET - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

APPLICATION NAME

TACTICAL RESPONSE REPORT

DATE OF INCIDENT	-	TIME	•	R	REPORT NO	EVENT NO.	RI	O NO.	BEAT OF OCCUR.
27-MAY-2024		2310		2	2024-02639	2414815372	2 J⊦	1281427	1533
ADDRESS OF	330 S CICEF	RO AVE		CB NO.				IUCR	
OCCURENCE	CHICAGO, I	L 60644						0420	
MEMBER RANK		MEMBER L	AST NA	ME	MEMBER FIR	ST NAME			
9161		WILLIS			DARRELL				
SUBJECT LAST NA WATSON	ME		SUBJE TRACI		ST NAME				

INVESTIGATION COMMENTS

hrs.

R/DC Calderon *49 arrived at the scene of 330 S. Cicero Ave at 2342 hrs.

COPA notified at 2337 hrs.

BIA Sgt Magallon *844 was notified by CPIC at 2343 hours and responded to Area 4 to conduct BAC testing.

FOP Representative notified and arrived on scene.

Offender was not viewed by Deputy Chief Calderon *49 as offender was pronounced at Mt. Sinai at 0002 hours.

BWC of Empl # reviewed at 0157 hours on 28 May 2024 at the time stamp of 27 May 2024 from 23:09:37 to 23:11:40 in the presence of Chief Ursitti *738, Deputy Chief Calderon *49, Lt. Kinney *181, Sgt. Green *1558, Sgt. Petracco *2545, Det. Hopps *21218, Det. Golab *21389, P.O. Bulkley *9287, and Copa Investigators D. Talbert #10, E. Eaddy #2, P. Mickle #57.

BWC of Empl # reviewed at 0209 hours on 28 May 2024 at the time stamp of 27 May 2024 from 23:09:24 to 23:11:10 in the presence of Chief Ursitti *738, Deputy Chief Calderon *49, Lt. Kinney *181, Sgt. Green *1558, Sgt. Petracco *2545, Det. Hopps *21218, Det. Golab *21389, P.O. Bulkley *9287, and COPA Investigators D. Talbert #10, E. Eaddy #2, P. Mickle #57.

POD 7565W located at 400 S. Cicero was viewed at 0413 hours in the presence of Deputy Chief Calderon *49, Sgt. Petracco *2545, Det. Hopps *21218, P.O. Bulkley *9287 and COPA Investigators D. Talbert #10, E. Eaddy #2, P. Mickle #57.

Private video from 324-6 S. Cicero, camera was reviewed during the time-stamped frames of 27 May 2024: 22:52:48 to 23:02:32 hrs at 0203 hours on 28 May 2024 in the presence of Chief Ursitti *738, Deputy Chief Calderon *49, Lt. Kinney *181, Sgt. Green *1558, Sgt. Petracco *2545, Det. Hopps *21218, Det. Golab *21389, P.O. Bulkley *9287, and COPA Investigators D. Talbert #10, E. Eaddy #2, P. Mickle #57.

Walk-thru of 330 S. Cicero Ave conducted with Employee # at 0137 hrs

Walk-thru of 330 S. Cicero Ave conducted with Employee # at 0147 hrs

Walk-thru of 330 S. Cicero Ave conducted with COPA Investigators Talbert #10, Eaddy #2, and Davis #39 at 0227

INVESTIGATION COMMENTS CONTINUED ON PAGE 5

CPD-65.121 (10/18) Page 4

CLEARNET - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

APPLICATION NAME

TACTICAL RESPONSE REPORT

DATE OF INCIDENT		TIME		RE	PORT NO	EVENT NO.	RI	D NO.		BEAT OF OCCUR.
27-MAY-2024		2310		20	24-02639	2414815372	2 JH	H281427		1533
ADDRESS OF	330 S CICERC	O AVE	CB N	0.		IUCR				
OCCURENCE		0420								
MEMBER RANK	M	MEMBER LA	AST NAME		MEMBER FIRS	ST NAME				
9161	V	VILLIS			DARRELL					
SUBJECT LAST NAM WATSON	ΛE		SUBJECT F TRACEY	IRS	ГИАМЕ					

INVESTIGATION COMMENTS

hrs

R/DC relocated from 330 S. Cicero Ave to Area 4 at 0324 hrs.

Pictures taken and Employee # 's weapon recovered from Area 4 at 0437 hrs in the presence of Deputy Chief Calderon *49, Sgt. Rodriguez *1758, Sgt. Pociask *2552, E.T. Glowacki *15452, E. T. Beckman *16887, P.O. Bulkley *9287, Det. Granat *20291, FOP Rep. J. Halloran, and COPA Investigators Talbert #10 and Davis #39.

Pictures taken and Employee # 's weapon recovered from Area 4 at 0447 hrs in the presence of Deputy Chief Calderon *49, Sgt. Rodriguez *1758, Sgt. Pociask *2552, E.T. Glowacki *15452, E. T. Beckman *16887, P.O. Bulkley *9287, Det. Granat *20291, FOP Rep. J. Halloran, and COPA Investigators Talbert #10 and Davis #39.

Case Report JH-281427, TRR 2024-02638, and 2024-02639 were reviewed.

Employee # entered into the Traumatic Incident Stress Management Program by Lt. Duckhorn *546 at 0512 hrs and advised of Thirty Day Administrative Duty program by the undersigned, to be submitted by Unit 140.

Employee # entered into the Traumatic Incident Stress Management Program by Lt. Duckhorn *546 at 0512 hrs.

And advised of Thirty Day Administrative Duty program by the undersigned, to be submitted by Unit 140.

Use of Force Investigation is being conducted by COPA under CL Number 2024-5309 generated via CPIC at 0032 hrs hours for administrative purposes only.

CPD-65.121 (10/18) Page 5